
SCHEDULE OF FEES 
Note: Fees are subject to chtmge by the Trwtees of the California State Colleges. 
For each student enrolled for more than 6 units: 

Materials and service fee, per semester_ ··- $51.00 
Association fee and health service fee, per semester (not a state fee) _ __ 12.00 
College Union fee (not a stare fee) 9.00 

Total, per semester (California resident)------------------------------------------- $72.00 
For each student enrolled for 6 units or less: 

Materials and service: fee, per semester-------------­
Association fee, per semester (not a state fee) 
College Union fee (not a state fee) 

Nonresident • tuition fee, per semester in addition to other fees: 

26.00 
5'.00 
4.SO 

Each nonresident student enrolled for lS units or more __________ 445'.00 
Each nonresident student enrolled for less thtm IS units, 

per unit or fractioll.----- 30.00 
Each foreign visa student enrolled for H units or more ____________ 127 .SO 
Each foreign visa student enrolled for less than lS units, 

per unit ox fraction_ ----------------
Note: Auditors pay the strme fees as students registered for credit. 
Extension, per unit: 

Lecture or discussion course·-·-----------------­
Activlty course ------------
Science laboratory course____ ---------------------

Summer session courses, per uniL-----------
OtherFees: 

8.SO 

18.00 
23.SO 
36.00 
22.SO 

Application for admission fee (nonrefundable>---------········--·-··----------- $10.00 
Diploma fee (not a state fee)------·----·-·----------------·--------------- MO 
Transcript of record (no charge for first copy)-------------····-·-······--·------- 1.00 
Thesis binding fee, 4 copies (not a state fee>---··------------------· 18.25' 

Additional copies, per COPY-·-··------------------------------------~ 4.75' 
Foreign visa student health insurance fee (not a state fee).__________________ 15'.00 
Organ practice, per semester__________ - 10.00 
Studio lesson, per lesson_________ 1.00 to 10.00 

Credential fee (collected for State Department of Education, $20 each credential) 
Penalties: 

Check returned for llllY c11use 
Late registration (In addition to materials and service fee) _______ _ 
Change of prognm after final filing dBte.___ ---­
Fallure to meet administratively required appointment or time limit-_ 

Late filing of StUdent progrll'N-.. ----
Late filing of application for degree or credendal----·-·-­

Lost or broken items, cost or $1.00 1£ cost is less thllll $1.00. 
Lost library items -----COst plus 

Residence Hall Rates: 

sz.oo 
s.oo 
1.00 
2.00 
2.00 
2.00 

1.00 

Room and board, per semester each student-- ..$S6()-610 
(Includes room, three meals per day Monday through Friday, and break" 
fast and dinner on Saturdays and Sundays during the time college is in 
session; accident, sickness and hospitalization insurance; residence hall 
social dues.) 

• A nolllelideJ:It ttu.deJ:It Is IID1 panon who hu not be@. n bonn Jidc relldcnt of the State of 
Coll.fomla for more lhBn one yeaJ: iJnmedJately pruedin& the lut day o student m~y rei!Uter 
without pa)"ln11 o. ate rollisttatlon fee. The Fte$1>0 State Colleac otlomey on re•l.dence metten 
hu •ole authOtlty to miake ruldcnt dett!XII!inatiOilJ, 


